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A Complaint aganist SPIO and Appellate Authority of School Eduqatlbﬁ ALF 2023 ,'
Department, West Bengal .

From : dr amitkbb <dr.amitkbb@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 10, 2023 10:23 AM
Subject : A Complaint aganist SPIO and Appellate Authority of £3 attachments

School Education Department, West Bengal

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

To
The State Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission
Kolkata

Hon'ble Sir,

Sorry to inform you that I had made an application (copy attached) to the SPIO, School Education Department,
WB under RTI Act 2005 on 9th Feb. 2023 wanting some information. As he failed to provide the information
within the stipulated time, I had made an appeal (copy attached) to the Appellate Autherity, Schoo! Education
Department, WB on Sth March 2023 to make an arrangement to provide me the sought information.
Meanwhile, the SPIO, School Education Department, WB informs me by a letter that my RTI application has
been forwarded to the SPIO, Commissioner of Schoo! Education, WB on 20th March 2023. But, till date neither
the Appleatte Authority nor the SPIO, Commissioner of School Education , WB is able to provide me the
sought information.

Therefare, [ request you take necessary step against the public authorities as per RTI Act 2005 and Rule 2006
and facilitates to provide me the information shortly.

Looking forward to your kind response.

Thanks, -

Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty
M.Com., M.Phil, Ph.D, B.Ed, UGC-NET
Assistant Professor (S-111),

Department of Commerce, Y
Nabadwip Vidyasagar College, e
(Affiliated to Kalyani University, W8, India) e '
Nadia, WB, India. PIN741302 ¢,
https://nvcollege.co.in/ //’ ‘@}

- Appellate authority.pdf
231 KB

- RTI application.docx
769 KB

== RTI.docCX
14 KB

hitps:/fermail.gov.indhiprintmessage 7id=C:65664&tz=Asia/olkatadxim=1 142



To

The Appellate Authroity Under RTI Act 2005
School Education Department, WB

Bikash Bhabab, 5™ floor, Salt Lake
Kolkata-700091

Subject: An appeal U/S 19(1} of RTi ACT 2005

Date: 09.03.2023

Reference: RTl application of Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty dated 09.02.2023 to SPIO, SED, W8.

Hor’ble Sir,

Sorry to inform you that | had sent an application {attached herewith) under RTI Act 2005 to the

SPIO, SED, Bikash Bhabab, 5th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091WB on 09.02.2023, {reached on

12.02.23,as per India Post record) requesting him to provide me some specific information shortly.

But he had failed to provide me the sought information till date. So | request you to take necessary

steps as per provision of the RTI Act 2005 to provide me the sought information shortly.

The matter should be treated as extremely urgent.

Yours Sincerely

[Prof. {Dr} Amit Kumar Chakrabarty]
Ghutkiapara Road,

PO-Katwa,

Dist. Purbabardhaman

Pin. 713130

Copy to: 1. State Chief information Commissioner, WBIC.

Enclosure: 1. Xerox copy of the application sent to SPIO on 09.02.2023
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schacl Ldutation Department
aikash Bhaban, 8™ floor

Dato: OXLO2 . 223

i v
) ey
Govt. of wast Bangal : j?\ e H-\ 5
Kolkstn A :
Subject: An appication undey section B of AT Act 2005 and Weat i el AT] Hules 2006
Hon'ble Lir,
| am submitting toilowing queries and facls to you fod yous combderatinn a1 necessary aclian under

spction & of RTI Act 20A% and Wast fsngs) AT Rubes 2006,

The fact is that my fathee Lale Abanl kants Chahesbarry, Ex-Principal, Kabwa Oowt. FTT:,
Purbabardhaman sxphked on 16.01.2020. Alter his Oepariuce a0 OPD-clabm under WHAHS armounling
1o A5 IGO0 {appx) hos been subimiited by Or. Anup Kumar Chakrabarty {Clalmant/LTA nomines of
Late Alanl Kants Chakrabarty! in tdaich 202D to the Leacturar (N Charge {DLO}), of the last
attended/sarved olfica (Ketwa devt PTY, Purbsbardhamen) with all original documents, Tha QOO
sinceraly aubmittad and alo resubmilted (Doc, No. I5IEY/XY, doted O1.10.2011}) the Dia in
Aeceking Ssction of the Commissionsr of Sthool Education, School Educstion Department, Gove of
win, Sikash Shaben, i This context | woubd Hke to sought lcllowing informallon:

Ciuery 1: At proswent, whers the original copy of the fie s taying?

Query 2 Whether yhe fliw is misplacwd & not found.

Quary 3: 1 so, who/whith oifice/secthon 15 respontibie Tor tha Incldence?

Cruwry 4: If pol, whal (5 the status of the Nla?

Cuery %: Whan the sanction ordar will ba (xsuad?

Ciuery 6: i iha Al be forwarded to By othar Depariment/OMos MSectian, plasss provids proot af that.

1" this circumsiancss, kindly inform me abaut my sbove noted queriis baing Na. (1] 10 (5) of the
appiication.

.. *‘:Ym ﬂnmﬁv_ :
Dr. Amit Kumar i:r‘u:‘i'?ﬁshv aa,ag e

{$¥/O: Latw Abanl Kanta Chakrsbarty}
Ghutkiapars Road, PO-Katwa,
Dist, Purbabardhaman, WD
FIN 713130, Moblie: 9851422295,
Emall dr.amiikbbggmal,.com




To Date: 09.01.2023

The State Public Information Officer {SPIO}
School Education Department
BikashBhaban, 5" floor

Govt. of west Bengal

Kolkata

Subject: An application under section & of RTI Act 2005 and West Bengal RT! Rules 2006
Hon’hble Sir,

| am submitting following queries and facts to you for your consideration and necessary actionunder
section 6 of RTI Act 2005 and West Bengal RTI Ruies 2006.

The fact is that my father Late AbanikantaChakrabarty, Ex-Principal, Katwa Govt. PTTI,
Purbabardhaman expired on 16.01.2020. After his departure an OPD-claim under WBHS amounting
to RS 38600 {appx) has been submitted by Dr. Anup Kumar Chakrabarty {Claimant/LTA nominee of
Late AbaniKantaChakrabarty) in March 2020 to the Lecturer in Charge {(DDO), of the last
attended/served office {KatwaGowvt PTTI, Purbabardhaman) with all original documents. The DDO
sincerely submitted and also resubmitted (Dec. No. 15187/21, dated 01.10.2021) the file in
Receiving Section of the Commissioner of School Education, School Education Department, Govt of
WB, BikashBhaban. In this context | would like to sought following information;

Query 1: At present, where the original copy of the file is laying?

Query 2: Whether the file is misplaced or not found.,

Query 3: if so, who/which office/section is responsible for that incidence?

Query 4: If not, what is the status of the file?

Query 5: When the sanction order will be issued?

Query B: If the file be forwarded to any other Department/Office/Section, please provide proof of that.

In this circumstances, kindly inform me about my above noted queries being No. {1) to (5) of the
application.

Yours Sincerely

Dr. Amit Kumar Chakrabarty

{5/0: Late AbaniKantaChakrabarty)
Ghutkiapara Road, PO-Katwa,

Dist. Purbabardhaman, WB

PIN 713130, Mobile: 9851422295,
Email: dr.amitkbb@gmal.com
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